Herbal products, especially essential oils, have 
compounds that have proven to be anticoccidial agents. For this purpose, a research 
experiment was conducted to evaluate the anticoccidial potential of the essential oil 
of F. vulgare. Broiler chicks of COBB 500 numbering two hundred and sixteen (216) 
were grouped into six random groups and were replicated thrice. Each group was 
replicated thrice, containing 12 chicks per replicate. These birds were subjected to 
oral infection of sporulated oocysts of Eimeria spp. on the 7th day of age excluding